1973 Assembly Bill 832

Date published: November 29, 1973

CHAPTER 129, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to amend 343.22 (2); and to create 341.335 of the statutes, relating to notifications of change of address or name for auto registration and operator's license purposes and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 341.335 of the statutes is created to read:

- 341.335 Notice of change of address or name. (1) Whenever any person, after applying for and receiving registration plates, moves from the address named in such application for registration plates issued to him or when the name of the licensee is changed by marriage or otherwise, he shall within 10 days thereafter notify the division in writing of his old and new address or of such former and new names and of all license plate numbers held by him.
- (2) Any person who fails to comply with any of the requirements of sub. (1) may be required to forfeit not more than \$50.

SECTION 2. 343.22 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

479

CHAPTER 129

343.22 (2) Any person who fails to comply with any of the requirements of this section may be fined required to forfeit not more than \$100 or imprisoned not more than 6 months or both \$50.